The general insurance claim liabilities are sensitive to the key assumptions shown below. It has not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain
assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on
Gross and Net Liabilities, Profit before Tax and Equity. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claim liabilities,
but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, these assumptions are illustrated on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in
these assumptions are non-linear.

Other key circumstances affecting the reliability of assumptions include variation in interest rates discounting if any, delays in settlement and changes in foreign
currency rates.

90

   Company No.
   198201011878 (91603-K)

   THE PACIFIC INSURANCE BERHAD
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

31. INSURANCE RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivities (continued)

Impact on Impact on
Change in gross/net profit Impact on

assumptions liabilities before tax   equity
RM RM RM

Group/Company

2021
Sliding scale commission rate +0.5% (2,816,809)   2,816,809   2,140,775
Sliding scale commission rate -0.5% 1,109,685   (1,109,685)   (843,361)

2020
Sliding scale commission rate +0.5% (2,813,814)   2,813,814   2,138,499
Sliding scale commission rate -0.5% 1,777,676   (1,777,676)   (1,351,033)

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in the key assumption used in determining sliding scale commission, showing the impact
on Profit before Tax and Equity.

91

   Company No.
   198201011878 (91603-K)

   THE PACIFIC INSURANCE BERHAD
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

31. INSURANCE RISK (CONTINUED)

Claims development table

-

- Ex-PAMB table consists of cohort of claims from existing risks of PAMB up to the point of acquisition 30 August 2017. Therefore, this is a run-off claim
development and the liabilities are expected to decrease in size overtime.

Ex-MCIS table consists of cohort of claims from existing risks of MCIS up to the point of acquisition 28 February 2016. Therefore, this is a run-off claim
development and the liabilities are expected to decrease in size overtime.